PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Honda Canada Incorporated	02/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honda Motor Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	1-1, Minami-aoyama 2-chrome Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	107-8556

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7019259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)298-7570

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 625-3538

Email: allen.rose@kattenlaw.com Correspondent Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP Address Line 1: 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.

East Lobby, Suite 700 Address Line 2:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007 Address Line 4:

213407-00019 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allen Rose

Total Attachments: 3

500597037

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 021253 FRAME: 0413

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. The undersigned, HONDA CANADA INCORPORATED, a Canadian Corporation, having its head office at 715 Milner Ave., Scarborough, Ontario M1B 2K8, CANADA (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency hereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD., a Japanese Corporation, having its head office at 1-1, Minami-aoyama 2-chrome Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, Japan (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in all the Patents, patent applications and inventions identified in Schedule A hereto, and the right to sue for past infringement of same, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.
- 2. The Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in separate counterparts and all these counterparts shall for all purposes constitute one and the same assignment, notwithstanding that all parties are not signatories to the same counterpart.
- 4. The parties agree that executed copies of this Assignment may be delivered by fax or similar device and that the signatures appearing on the copies so delivered will be as binding as if copies bearing original signatures had been delivered. Each Party hereto undertakes to deliver to the other Parties a copy of this Assignment bearing original signatures, forthwith upon demand.

	Tokyo.		- 1	2008 7	.5
EXECUTED at	Jokyo.	this <u>/ -</u> day	of telima	<u>m, 2007</u> .	
				0	
			HONDA MO	TOR CO., LTE).
In the presence of:)			
)			
. A profession of the control of the					
1. Alux	our.) _) By:		1/01	
Witness			Milio	Joshum	<u> </u>
			Name: Mikio	Yoshimi	
				Managing and	
			Represe	ntative Dire	ctor

PATENT

REEL: 021253 FRAME: 0414

EXECUTED at All Ston Out this 22nd day of FEBRUARY, 2007.

HONDA CANADA INCORPORATED

The presence of

By:

Name: Peter Gordon

Title: Senior Vice President

PATENT REEL: 021253 FRAME: 0415

SCHEDULE A SCHEDULE OF ISSUED PATENTS

JURISDICTION	PATENT NO.	TITLE OF INVENTION
CANADA	2,381,845	TRANSFER AND TILT
		APPARATUS
UNITED STATES	7,019,259	IMPROVEMENTS TO
		LASER WELDING
		SYSTEM

RECORDED: 07/17/2008

PATENT

REEL: 021253 FRAME: 0416